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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2022
					   
01.	 CS-CHL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHAM-LPFR	
	 F-HLRS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxwing Ltd	 EGKB-EGNX	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGKB-LSZH	 [2]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEAL-EDDV	 [2]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFMD-EBKT	 [3]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Taxi and Charter Intl	 LFRT-LFPB	 [2]
	 OO-WOW	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 B.Plackle	 EBST-EBST	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EHEH	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LEAL-EBLG	 [8]
02.	 D-CFFF	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY-LEPA	
	 D-IENE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 EYVI-LEIB	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EHBK-EBOS	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDLN-LSGN	 [3]
	 OK-HWL	 Hawker 900XP	 CTR Flight Services	 LLBG-GMMX	 [3]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EHBK	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDDC	 [4]
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EDWR-EBHN	 [8]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Taxi and Charter Intl	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-LFMN	 [3]
	 PH-NNX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EDDP	
	 PH-TGR	 Vans RV-4	 M.Sauer	 EDLA-EDLA	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LIML	 [3]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 RN-02	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EHWO-EBBE	
03.	 CS-DLK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGKB-LIRZ	
	 CS-GLF	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LFMN-LFPB	
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBKT	
	 D-ILUI	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LSGG-LSGG	
	 M-EGGA	 Beech B200	 Langley Aviation	 EHRD-EGGD	 [5]
	 OO-RDR	 Diamond DA.50C	 W.Reeder	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TAX	 Diamond DA.50C	 Cooperatie DA50 Flyers	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LOWW-LFMD	
04.	 D-EDDG	 Cessna 172S	 LfV Greven	 EDDG-EDDG	
	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDLW-EDAZ	
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE-EHMZ	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-JJS	 Robinson R.44	 Diatrans nv (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LFRZ	 [6]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LMML-EGHI	
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-EGGW	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
05.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LPCS-LEVX	 [6]
	 D-IENE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 LEIB-EIDW	 [6]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB-EBBR	 [9]
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDW-EDDW	 [6]
	 OE-GJW	 Learjet 75	 Avcon Jet	 EGGW-EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LSZS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EGCC	 [6]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ	 [6]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZW-EBNL	
				    EBZZ-EBNL	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-ENCN	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
06.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EPWA	
	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EDDH-LEPA	
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	 LX-JFE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-EGTK	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [13]
	 OH-EAU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LDSP-EGJB	 [7]
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LOWW	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPO-EGGW	 [8]
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGCC-LIBD	 [8]
	 OO-JKV	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere (ex D-EPTZ)	 dep to EBKT	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFRE	
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHRD-EBOS	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRZ-EDDH	 [7]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFMD	 [7]
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 EBKT-LEMG	 [7]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGHI-LIBR	 [8]
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 281	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EGTE-EGGP	
07.	 D-EHEU	 Cessna 182S	 Motorflugschule Egelsbach	 EDFE-EDFE	 [8]
	 D-IVVV	 Honda HA-420 Honda Jet	 Level 8 GmbH	 EDDH-EDDL	
	 LX-LEM	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 Rafly sarl	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N6477V	 Cessna 172RG	 D.de Smul	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 ENGM-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDH-EHRD	
08.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-EGCC	 [10]
	 G-VAAC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 G.Eijken	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 I-AVND	 Learjet 45	 Avionord	 LEIB-EDDH	
	 N102CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 E.Heymans	 EBKT-LFAT	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZA-LSZA	 [9]
	 OH-EAU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 EHRD-LDSP	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LSGG	 [9]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW-LIML	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 EBKT-EGGW	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFRE	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFRE-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LIEE	
09.	 CS-LTR	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGP-LEPA	
	 F-HRIB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet	 ESTA-LFOH	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDW-LSGC	 [11]
	 HB-VTW	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Alpine Flightservice	 LSZH-LFMD	
	 LN-FTW	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Pilot Flyskole	 LFQQ-EKBI	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHR-EGHI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-EBKT	 [10]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ-LFMD	 [13]
	 OO-SPJ	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 L-10	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EHWO	
	 282	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EGTE-EGGP	
10.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EBBR-EDDN	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDDK	 [11]
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 LEMG-EHRD	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 L-12	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EHWO	
	 281	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EGTE-EGGP	
11.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EDDN-LFPB	
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	 F-HOND	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 EIDW-LIPZ	
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 LEMD-EGLF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHGG-EHEH	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIBD-EHBK	 [12]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 dep to EBST	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers	 EBKH-EBKH	 [9/6]
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LDDU	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EHAM-LFMQ	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 PH-TDX	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFPB	 [12]
	 SP-DLV	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Bartolini Air	 EGLF-LFPB	 [12]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBLT-EBLT	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIBR-LEBL	 [12]
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 281	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EGTE-EGGP	
12.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG-EPWR	
	 D-EWGM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 W.Muhlbauer	 EDDH-LFRG	
	 F-HGPE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFTH-LFMN	 [13]
	 F-HJOF	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHR	
	 N21AG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 ITB Sokolowski Llc	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EGMC-EBHF	
	 OO-LVP	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 testflight	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-ENCN	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LIEO	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDK-LSGG	 [14]
13.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LOWW-EGGP	
	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGKL-LFLY	
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-LSGS	 [15]
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [24]
	 N2673D	 Cessna 340A Turbine	 Meijer Beheer bv	 EBLG-EHMZ	
	 OO-DHC	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 dep to EBGB	
	 9H-SIS	 CL.650 Challenger	 Emperor Aviation	 LIML-LIRZ	 [15]
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 281	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EGTE-EGGP	
14.	 D-CANG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 GMMX-EGNX	 [15]
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 LIPZ-LSGG	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	 [8/6]
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBOS-EBZW	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LIEO-EHEH	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LFMV-LEMD	 [15]
	 PH-SRP	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG-EGLF	 [15]
15.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGNT-EGGW	
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI-LFAI	 [17]
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH-LIML	
	 F-GUVB	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aeroclub Herault Languedoc	 LFSJ-LFSJ	
	 G-BHAJ	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Rowantask Ltd	 LFQA-EGKH	 [16]
	 G-SONA	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 G-SONA Group	 LFQA-EGKH	 [16]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGKB-EDDM	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LFMQ	 [16]
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	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LDDU-EBBR	 [16]
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EKCH-EHEH	
16.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDH-LSZH	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EDLS-EBZZ	 [17]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDM-EBBR	 [20]
	 OE-HGG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Glock Aviation	 EINN-LOWK	
	 OE-KAR	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Karner	 LOAV-LOAV	 [18]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX-LFRZ	 [17]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFML	
	 PH-OHM	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Rotor and Wings bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-VHY	 Cessna 172P	 Vliegclub Hilversum	 EHHV-LFAT	
	 T7-CTD	 Gulfstream G280	 Aero Marino	 EDDB-EDDB	 [23]
17.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZH-EDDF	
	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EGKB-EDTY	
	 D-ESTS	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	 [18]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 N947US	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Five Star Marketing Inc	 EDFC-EGPC	
	 N5795D	 Mooney M.20J	 U. Wystup	 EDFL-EDFZ	 [18]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LSZA	 [19]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 LFQT-EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFML-EBCI	
	 OO-STU	 Diamond DA.40D	 Barkley Consulting 	 EBKT-EGTK	 [28]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIPB-LIPE	 [19]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EHBK	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EBZZ-EDKB	 [19]
	 OH-SSS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LSGL-EGTF	
	 OO-HXP	 Robinson R.44	 HXP bv	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLL-LFTZ	 [19]
	 OO-KTN	 Agusta A.109S	 Katoennatie	 EBHF-EBZZ-EBHF	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LBSF	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
19.	 D-IQQQ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LKPR-EDRY	 [20]
	 F-HEVL	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Evolem Aviation	 LFLY-LIRZ	
	 F-HLRS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxwing Ltd	 LIEO-LFPB	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBEN-EBKT-EBEN	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LBSF-ELLX	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEBL	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EDDM-EHEH	 [20]
	 9H-ASB	 BD.700 Global 5000	 TAG Aviation Malta	 EGLF-LOWG	 [20]
20.	 F-HYRL	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 YR Location	 LSGG-LSGG	
	 M-DSTZ	 CL.650 Challenger	 Shino Aviation	 LIEO-LIEO	
	 OK-PSY	 PA-32R-300 Lance	 pvt	 LKRO-LKRO	
	 OK-SLX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 EGLC-EGLC	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EGPK	 [21]
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LIPR	 [22]
	 YU-PDD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LYBE-LYBE	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFMD-LIML	 [21]
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBFN	
21.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIPZ-LFBZ	 [22]
	 HB-JWA	 CL.650 Challenger	 Swiss Air Ambulance	 LSZH-LSZH	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ETNL-EIDW	 [23]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
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	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	 [22]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG-LSGG	 [22]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHHV-EBKT	 [22]
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHMZ-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFRS	 [22]
22.	 CS-DVH	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEVX-ELLX	
	 F-HEVL	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Evolem Aviation	 LIRZ-LFLY	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EPLB-LIML	 [25]
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [27]
	 OO-JKV	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBKT	 [3]
	 OO-LVP	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 dep to EBGB	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST-EBST	 [1]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEBL-EHEH	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRS-EHRD	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBLT-EBLT	
23.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGP-LFSL	 [24]
	 D-IAWG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EIDW-LKPR	 [25]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LEMG	 [24]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-LFMD	 [24]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGGW-LSGG	 [24]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIML-LEPA	 [24]
24.	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LFPB-LFKJ	
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF-LFMN	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [30]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EBBR	 [26]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EGLF	 [25]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGL	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LSGG-EHAM	
	 PH-GHZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIPR-EHEH	 [26]
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHRD-EBOS	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LIEE	 [25]
	 YU-BZZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LYBE-LSZH	 [25]
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
25.	 D-EWPW	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Welz	 EHBK-EHBK	
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LEIB-LFTZ	 [26]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LKPR-EBKT	 [26]
	 LX-PCB	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFTZ-ESSB	 [26]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-ELLX	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-EDDK	 [27]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBAW-EGLF	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 PH-ABM	 Cessna 172	 R.Jacobse	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LFMN	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEMD-LFBE	
	 PH-FCH	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFOU-LIRQ	 [27]
	 9H-LFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGGW-LFPB	
26.	 D-ETKS	 Cessna TR.182RG	 M.Scheiber	 EDLI-EDLI	 [28]
	 G-SORG	 Diamond DA.50C	 Diamonf Flight Training Co Ltd	 EBOS-EGTK	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LYTV-LFMV	 [29]
	 LX-SAB	 Falcon 900DX	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EHAM-LFMD	 [27]
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	 [28]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIQS-EDDN	 [27]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-RAC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EBOS-EHRD	
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	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EDDL-LFTH	
27.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder	 EBKT-EBKT	 [3]
	 D-EXXC	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 RWL	 EDLN-LFRG	
	 EJ-GABJ	 BAe 125-800A	 Gain Jet Ireland	 LFMD-LFTH	
	 G-ATRX	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 S.Vincent	 EGBO-EGBO	 [29]
	 G-GSYL	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 S.Sylvester	 EGBO-EGBO	 [29]
	 G-LDGH	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Leading Edge Aviation	 EGTK-EGTK	 [28]
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 M.Sioen	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBBR	 [28]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBKT	 [30]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDN-LFTZ	 [29]
	 OO-MWM	 Piper PA-28-180E Cherokee	 D.Poelman	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFMD	 [29]
	 SP-NST	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Sky Sektor (delivery, to OO-GCB)	 EDAZ-	
28.	 D-EXXC	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 RWL	 LFRG-EDLN	
	 N9133V	 Piper PA-46-310P Malibu	 Trabert	 EDKA-EDKA	 [29]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LPPT	
	 PH-CBN	 Cessna F.172N	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV-EHMZ	
	 PH-VFE	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE-EHLE	
29.	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LIPX-LIEO	 [30]
	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LIEO-LFPB	
	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EBCI-LSGK	
	 LX-SCO	 Falcon 2000EX	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EDDM-LFPR	 [30]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EGKB	 [30]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-LIQS	 [30]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LFMN	 [30]
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFBE-EDDB	 [30]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LIEE-LFMN	 [30]
	 S5-CEG	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 United Eagle	 EHAM-EHAM	 [3]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LIRQ-LFOU	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFTH-LOWS	
30.	 D-CSUN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGLF-LFPG	 [31]
	 D-EAIG	 Bo.209 Monsun 160RV	 D.Verreyken	 EBLE-EBLE	 [31]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-EHAM	 [31]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LQBK	
	 OO-LGM	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Aelaerts	 dep to EBBT	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LOWW	
	 OY-CRJ	 Canadair CRJ.200LR	 Copenhagen Air Taxi	 LIEO-EKAH	 [31]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EGGW	 [31]
	 SP-FBA	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 pvt	 EDMS-EPOM	 [31]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LSGG-EHAM	 [31]
31.	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBZ-EHAM	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LPFR-LFTH	 [1]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBKT	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LOWW-LFTH	 [1]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LEAL	
	 SP-IES	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aero Poznan	 EBOS-EPPO	 [1]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 26,27,28,29,30,31			 
	 OO-JEM	 3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,31			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
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TRAFIEK 2022
First visits				  
01.	 CS-CHL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
	 F-HLRS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxwing Ltd		
02.	 PH-TGR	 Vans RV-4	 M.Sauer		
03.	 PH-TAX	 Diamond DA.50C	 Cooperatie DA50 Flyers		
04.	 OO-JJS	 Robinson R.44	 Diatrans nv (delivery)		
06.	 OH-EAU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland		
	 OO-JKV	 Pitts S-2C	 S.de Jaeghere (ex D-EPTZ)		
	 281	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps		
07.	 D-IVVV	 Honda HA-420 Honda Jet	 Level 8 GmbH		
	 N6477V	 Cessna 172RG	 D.de Smul		
08.	 I-AVND	 Learjet 45	 Avionord		
09.	 CS-LTR	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 F-HRIB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet		
	 LN-FTW	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Pilot Flyskole		
	 L-10	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF		
11.	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 	
12.	 D-EWGM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 W.Muhlbauer		
13.	 OO-DHC	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion		
	 9H-SIS	 CL.650 Challenger	 Emperor Aviation		
15.	 G-BHAJ	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Rowantask Ltd		
	 G-SONA	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 G-SONA Group		
16.	 OE-KAR	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Karner		
	 PH-VHY	 Cessna 172P	 Vliegclub Hilversum		
	 T7-CTD	 Gulfstream G280	 Aero Marino		
17.	 N947US	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Five Star Marketing Inc		
18.	 OH-SSS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland		
	 OO-HXP	 Robinson R.44	 HXP bv		
19.	 D-IQQQ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air		
20.	 F-HYRL	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 YR Location		
	 OK-PSY	 PA-32R-300 Lance	 pvt		
	 YU-PDD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink		
21.	 HB-JWA	 CL.650 Challenger	 Swiss Air Ambulance		
25.	 PH-ABM	 Cessna 172	 R.Jacobse		
	 9H-LFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta		
26.	 D-ETKS	 Cessna TR.182RG	 M.Scheiber		
	 G-SORG	 Diamond DA.50C	 Diamonf Flight Training Co Ltd		
27.	 EJ-GABJ	 BAe 125-800A	 Gain Jet Ireland		
	 G-GSYL	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 S.Sylvester		
	 G-LDGH	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Leading Edge Aviation		
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 M.Sioen		
	 SP-NST	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Sky Sektor (delivery)		
29.	 LX-SCO	 Falcon 2000EX	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
	 S5-CEG	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 United Eagle		
30.	 D-EAIG	 Bo.209 Monsun 160RV	 D.Verreyken		
	 OO-LGM	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Aelaerts		
	 SP-FBA	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 pvt		


